

Sheridan Historical Society, Inc. c/o City of Sheridan, Colorado 4101 S. Federal Blvd. Sheridan, Colorado 80110-5399

Resolution #1, Series of 2019 Supporting a "Historic District" designation for Loretto Heights.

Whereas, The City of County of Denver through it's Community Panning and Development Department has solicited an "Inventory of Historic Resources and Survey Report" for the Loretto Heights campus.

Whereas, The report has been prepared by Square Moon Consultants, LLC and Five Points Geoplanning, LLC and has been received by the City and County of Denver in March, 2019.

Whereas, The report contains the following within it's recommendations: "A Denver Landmark historic district is ideal for the Loretto Heights campus because the historic context establishes the shared history of all campus resources, and this designation would allow maximum protection for all important resources (through local design review), including associated landscapes and landscape features, through a single designation."

Whereas, The Sheridan Historical Society, Inc. Board of Trustees finds the historic preservation of Loretto Heights to be of regional and state importance; and,

Whereas, One of the purposes of the Sheridan Historical Society is to promote the preservation of historical sites.

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved: The Sheridan Historical Society Board of Trustees supports an "Historic District" designation for the Loretto Heights campus; and,

Further Resolved, The Sheridan Historical Society Board of Trustees joins with the Loretto Heights Community Initiative (LHCI) in requesting the Loretto Heights Area Plan Steering Committee review, discuss, and support the "Historic District" designation of Loretto Heights.



Dallas Hall President

Roger B. Rowland

Secretary/Treasurer

Approved by the Sheridan Historical Society, Inc. Board of Trustees on May 28, 2019.